Limited v. Rudraksh Pharma Distributor and Others.
1

4. Under these circumstances, since no one has appeared for the 

respondents, the Court proceeds to hear the matter. 

5. Under the terms of the Agreement, the petitioner extended a loan of 

Rs. 30,21,205/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred 

and Five Only) to respondent No.1, and respondent Nos.2 to 4 stood as co-

borrowers in their individual capacities. The case of the petitioner is that the 

respondents have defaulted in the repayment of the loan.  

6. Clause 8.2 of the Agreement, which provides for resolution of